502354824 05/21/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|-------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Change of Address of Assignee |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| Kenji KOBAYASHI | 07/06/2007 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ASAHI KASEI MEDICAL CO., LTD. | |
|-----------------|----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1-105 Kanda Jinbocho, Chiyoda-ku | |
| City: | Tokyo | |
| State/Country: | JAPAN | |
| Postal Code: | 101-8101 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11813329 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037161180

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: gbpatent@gbpatent.com

Correspondent Name: Greenblum & Bernstein, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: 1950 Roland Clarke Place

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20191

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | P32437 |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Walter Schlapkohl |
| Signature: | /Walter Schlapkohl/ |
| Date: | 05/21/2013 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=P32437_REQUEST#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030462 FRAME: 0368 OP \$40.00 11813329

Attorney Docket No. P32437

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Inventor(s): Kenji KOBAYASHI Group Art Unit: 1779

Appl. No. : 11/813,329 Examiner: BASS, DIRK R

I. A. Filed: December 28, 2005 Confirmation. No.: 1856

For : LEUKOCYTE REMOVAL METHOD

REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

United States Patent and Trademark Office Customer Service Window, Mail Stop <u>Assignment Division</u> Randolph Building 401 Dulany Street Alexandria, VA 22314

Sir:

The undersigned has been advised that the address of the Assignee, **Asahi Kasei Medical Co., Ltd.**, has been changed to the following:

1-105 Kanda Jinbocho, Chiyoda-ku,

Tokyo 101-8101, JAPAN

Applicant respectfully requests a new Notice of Recordation identifying the Assignee's new address, and Applicant hereby authorizes the charging of any fees necessary to Deposit Account No. 19-0089.

Should there be any questions, the Examiner is invited to contact the undersigned at the below-listed telephone number.

1

Respectfully submitted, Kenji KOBAYASHI

> /Walter Schlapkohl/ Reg. No. 64,416 Walter Schlapkohl

Bruce H. Bernstein Reg. No. 29,027

May 21, 2013 GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C. 1950 Roland Clarke Place Reston, VA 20191 (703) 716-1191

> PATENT REEL: 030462 FRAME: 0369

{P32437 01736118.DOC}